OLPE	
SEP 3 0 2004 8	05-2004
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Mikron Industries, Inc.
Jeffrey R. Franson	Name: Mikron Industries, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐∎ Yes 🄼 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	<i>[]</i>
Assignment	
	Street Address: 1034 Sixth Avenue North
Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Kent State: WA Zip: 98032
Execution Date:September 7, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/207,461	
Additional numbers at	l tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:	7. Total lee (07 of 10 0.41)
Internal Address: Black Lowe & Graham, PLLC	☑ Enclosed
4 MMEKONEN 00000066 29207461	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
40.00 OP	
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800	8. Deposit account number;
City:SeattleState:Zip:98104	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. ——————————————————————————————————	
Michael J. Folise	9/27/09

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeffrey R. Franson (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a post office address of 21629 S.E. 239th Street, Maple Valley, Washington 98038, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "WINDOW COMPONENT EXTRUSION 8842," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on June 14, 2004, and assigned Serial No. 29/207,461; and

WHEREAS, Mikron Industries, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 1034 Sixth Avenue North, Kent, Washington 98032, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

> PATENT REEL: 015840 FRAME: 0189

5401. 7 2004 Date	Jeffrey R. Franson
State of Washington) County of King	ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jeffrey R. Franson signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

SHEILA D. WICKERT NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 19, 2008	F
FEBRUARY 19, 2008	•

RECORDED: 09/30/2004

My appointment expires 2-19-88

2

MIKR-1-1008ASSIGN

PATENT REEL: 015840 FRAME: 0190